UNCLASSIFIED / NON CLASSIFIE

Question & Answer #4

Question 27:
I’'m just confirming that this opportunity is for Canada-based companies only — or 80% of the individuals
(or more) must be based in Canada based on Summary part 1.2.f.

Please let me know if this is in fact the case, as it would disqualify our organization from bidding (our
services would be delivered by less than 80% of Canadian-based individuals).

Answer 27: Canada will ease up on this requirement — Please see amendment #4. Canada will not be
responsible for any associated travel and accommodation costs and that is solely the responsibility of
the contractor.



